
9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0840 A WEST OPS  OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0840 A WEST OPS 

B-035

ROJAS ZELAYA, ANGELA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:38 am

07:00 am

21:14

7.23 mi.

26

26

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:28 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING: UBMS SLOT# 18

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:38 am UNITY BRAXTON MIDDLE BUS LOTGARAGE

6:39 am URBANNA RD @ PORTSMOUTH RDSTART (1) 14

25' BEFORE INTERSECTION

6:47 am SUDLEY ES SN/SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 12

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (3) 26



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0808 A BIO LEES/INBOUND 12 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0808 A BIO LEES/INBOUND 12

B-038

CRITCHLEY, PAUL

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:59 am

06:59 am

59:01

27.65 mi.

57

57

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:49 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:59 am POTOMAC TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

6:08 am LEESYLVANIA ES SPECIALTY STOPSTART (1) 30

BUS LOOP

6:22 am SWANS CREEK (SPECIALTY)STOP (2) 27

6:59 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (3) 57



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0847 A MAPLWOD, LELND, RGBY, PNE OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0847 A MAPLWOD, LELND, RGBY, PNE

B-043

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:07 am

07:00 am

52:39

19.01 mi.

66

66

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:57 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:07 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:36 am 7820 Leland RoadSTART (1) 1

6:37 am 8012/13 LELAND RDSTOP (2) 6

6:38 am 8020/8021 LELAND RD/8023 Leland RoadSTOP (3) 4

6:39 am LELAND RD @ PINE STSTOP (4) 12

6:40 am LELAND RD @ JOHN VUONG WYSTOP (5) 3

6:42 am RUGBY RD @ CHESTNUT STSTOP (6) 5

6:43 am RUGBY RD @ PINE ST (1ST RIGHT)STOP (7) 4

6:43 am RUGBY RD @ PINE STSTOP (8) 3

6:45 am 7581 PINE STSTOP (9) 5

6:46 am LAKE DR@PINE ST/7401 Lake DRSTOP (10) 2

6:46 am 7401/7403 Lake DriveSTOP (11) 1

6:46 am 7407 Lake DRSTOP (12) 1

6:48 am LAKE DR @ PRIYA CT/7523 Lake Dr/7525 Lake DRSTOP (13) 5

6:48 am LAKE DR @ NODI CTSTOP (14) 2

6:50 am 7940 MAPLEWOOD DR/7912 Maplewood DriveSTOP (15) 1

6:51 am 8008/8010 Maplewood Dr/8009 Maplewood DriveSTOP (16) 1

6:52 am 8108/8111 Maplewood DrSTOP (17) 1

6:53 am MAPLEWOOD DR @ BIRCH ST/8119 Maplewood DRSTOP (18) 6

6:54 am 8306/8313 MAPLEWOOD DR/8311 Maplewood DriveSTOP (19) 2

6:54 am 8314/8312 MAPLEWOOD DREND (20) 1

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (21) 66



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0845 A VICTORIA, POTMAC AV, AMHE OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0845 A VICTORIA, POTMAC AV, AMHE

B-050

HICKS, CARL

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:10 am

07:00 am

49:14

17.19 mi.

99

99

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:00 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:10 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:37 am 9516 LOMOND DRSTART (1) 1

6:39 am APPOMATTOX AV @ ARLINGTON AVSTOP (2) 16

6:41 am APPOMATTOX AV @ BYRON STSTOP (3) 11

6:42 am APPOMATTOX AV @ AMHERST DRSTOP (4) 10

6:43 am AMHERST DR @ BYRON STSTOP (5) 4

6:44 am AMHERST DR @ ARLINGTON AVSTOP (6) 7

6:45 am AMHERST DR & LOCH LOMOND WALKWAYSTOP (7) 2

6:46 am LOMOND DR @ VICTORIA STSTOP (8) 3

30' BEFORE VICTORIA

6:47 am VICTORIA ST @ SALEM STSTOP (9) 10

6:48 am VICTORIA ST @ WESTMORELAND AVSTOP (10) 21

6:51 am VICTORIA ST @ CHATHAM STEND (11) 14

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (12) 99



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0834 A FITZGERALD 7 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0834 A FITZGERALD 7

B-093

HOPKINS, CHERYL

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:49 am

06:55 am

65:13

27.17 mi.

63

63

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED: 8.18.2022

CHANGE MADE:  ADDED KINSLEY MILL PARK

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:49 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:07 am FITZGERALD ES SPECIALTY STOPSTART (1) 43

6:40 am KINGSLEY MILL PARKSTOP (2) 20

SPECIALTY STOP ONLY

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (3) 63



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0801 A BIO CPES/GKES/BRES/CYU 16 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0801 A BIO CPES/GKES/BRES/CYU 16

B-099

DIEGO, LASHAWTE

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:08 am

06:56 am

47:59

20.39 mi.

43

43

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:58 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED: 08.18.22

CHANGE MADE:  ADDED MKV STOP

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING: WBOC SLOT#

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:08 am WESTERN TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

6:14 am SEDGE WREN DR @ GLENKIRK ES DRIVEWAYSTART (1) 10

6:21 am BRISTOW RUN ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 10

6:26 am EDMONSTON DR@SHERBORNE ST@STRETFORD FOREST CTSTOP (3) 1

6:30 am Chris Yung Elementary SchoolSTOP (4) 9

6:42 am ELLIS ES SPECIALTY STOPEND (5) 13

6:56 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (6) 43



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0831 A BIO GHMS/HDES/KDES 5 ZN 5 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0831 A BIO GHMS/HDES/KDES 5 ZN 5

B-121

AVILES, BRENDA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:48 am

06:55 am

66:51

28.19 mi.

48

48

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 9.1.2022

REVISED: 8.31.2022 MH

CHANGE MADE:  ADDED STOP AT HILLENDALE VFD FOR AM ONLY

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING::

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:48 am BENTON MS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:04 am MONTCLAIR ES SPECIALTY STOPSTART (1) 5

6:11 am GEORGE HAMPTON MS SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 32

6:21 am 14000 CROWN CTSTOP (3) 8

THE HOUSE - DAYCARE

6:28 am HILLENDALE DR @ HILLENDALE VFDSTOP (4) 1

6:32 am KERRYDALE ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (5) 2

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (6) 48



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0813 A SIGNALHILL/JANET/BIRMIN15 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0813 A SIGNALHILL/JANET/BIRMIN15

B-224

MASON, KYONG

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:02 am

06:56 am

53:05

18.54 mi.

108

108

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:52 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:02 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:24 am 9505 Birmingham DrSTART (1)

6:25 am 9205 Birmingham DriveSTOP (2) 1

6:26 am 9107/9109 BIRMINGHAM DRSTOP (3) 1

6:26 am BIRMINGHAM DR @ CHARDON CTSTOP (4) 6

3PT TURN AROUND BEFORE PICK UP OR DROP OFF

6:29 am 9550 Birmingham DRSTOP (5) 1

6:31 am BRIGHTSTAR DR @ SKYSTONE LPSTOP (6) 20

TEMPORARY STOP (CONSTRUCTION)

6:34 am 8109 Signal Hill RoadSTOP (7) 1

6:36 am 9698 JANET ROSE CTSTOP (8) 11

P/UP STUDENTS PRIOR TO T/A IN CUL-DE-SAC

6:38 am CHILDREN OF AMERICA OFF JANET ROSE CTSTOP (9) 5

6:39 am SIGNAL VIEW DR @ GRAYSON MANOR DRSTOP (10) 5

6:42 am ROSEBERRY FARM DR @ SIGNAL STATION DRSTOP (11) 6

6:43 am SIGNAL STATION DR @ ALBERT MYER CTSTOP (12) 14

6:45 am SIGNAL STATION DR @ JAMES HARD CTSTOP (13) 5

6:46 am SIGNAL STATION DR @ WILCOXEN FARM PLSTOP (14) 19

6:49 am ROSEBERRY FARM DR @ MULDER CTEND (15) 13

6:56 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (16) 108



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0826 A OLD CENTREVIL/MOSS LANE12 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0826 A OLD CENTREVIL/MOSS LANE12

B-228

SUKERT, JOSEPH

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:09 am

06:55 am

46:00

17.29 mi.

87

87

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:59 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:09 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:37 am 7605 Old Centreville RDSTART (1) 2

6:38 am MOSS LN @ DOGAN LNSTOP (2) 59

3-POINT TURNAROUND BEFORE PU & DO

6:42 am OLD CENTREVILLE RD @ STONERIDGE DRSTOP (3) 26

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4) 87



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0806 A GRANT/VANORE/GENNA 10 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0806 A GRANT/VANORE/GENNA 10

B-236

GARCIA REYES, NAHUN

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:18 am

07:05 am

46:17

19.06 mi.

68

68

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:08 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING::

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:18 am GARFIELD HS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:41 am HASTINGS DR @ GRANT AVSTART

6:42 am GRANT AV @ TOMISLAV STSTOP (1) 8

6:44 am OLD DOMINION DR @ HUNTSMAN RUN WYSTOP (2) 8

6:45 am OLD DOMINION DR @ STEEPLECHASE RUN LNSTOP (3) 7

6:47 am GENNA LN @ DONNER DRSTOP (4) 11

6:49 am HILLIS CT @ TALISA LNSTOP (5) 8

6:51 am 10508 DUMFRIES RDSTOP (6) 2

6:53 am OLD DOMINION DR @ CALVERT OAKS WY(stop) (7)

6:53 am OLD DOMINION DR @ GRANT AVSTOP (8) 15

6:55 am GRANT AV @ VANORE PLSTOP (9) 9

7:05 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (10) 68



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0842 A NORS/DAV FRD/BCKRDG OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0842 A NORS/DAV FRD/BCKRDG

B-255

DOUGALEWICZ, ASHLEY

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:09 am

07:00 am

50:45

21.00 mi.

34

34

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:59 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:09 am HYLTON HS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:20 am DAVIS FORD RD @ TOMLINSON DRSTART

6:21 am DAVIS FORD RD @ OCCOQUAN OAKS LNSTOP (1) 1

6:23 am 5630 Davis Ford RdSTOP (2) 1

6:24 am 5678 DAVIS FORD RDSTOP (3) 1

6:24 am 5709 Davis Ford Road(stop) (4)

6:25 am DAVIS FORD RD @ RIVER HEIGHTS LNSTOP (5) 1

6:25 am CROOKED CREEK DR @ LYNDELL CTSTOP (6) 1

6:26 am CROOKED CREEK DR @ SCOTT PETERS CTSTOP (7) 1

6:27 am SCOTT PETERS CT @ NORSEMAN DRSTOP (8) 2

6:27 am NORSEMAN DR @ TREY FOX CT(stop) (9)

6:28 am 11520 NORSEMAN DRSTOP (10) 2

6:30 am NORSEMAN DR @ SCOTT PETERS CT(stop) (11)

6:33 am DAVIS FORD RD @ ALFORD VALLEY LNSTOP (12) 2

6:34 am 5447 Davis Ford RdSTOP (13) 1

6:35 am 5304 DAVIS FORD RDSTOP (14) 1

6:36 am DAVIS FORD RD @ TOMLINSON DRSTOP (15) 7

6:37 am WADE LN @ BRECKINRIDGE LNSTOP (16) 5

6:38 am BRECKINRIDGE LN @ CLEBURNE LNSTOP (17) 4

6:39 am BRECKINRIDGE LN @ BUCHANAN CTSTOP (18) 3

6:42 am 5135 Davis Ford RoadSTOP (19) 1

6:43 am 5129 Davis Ford Road/5131 DAVIS FORD RD(stop) (20)

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (21) 34



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0802 A HERSCH FARM/HIDDEN SP 12 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0802 A HERSCH FARM/HIDDEN SP 12

B-256

DIAZ LOPEZ, MARIA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:12 am

07:00 am

47:33

15.38 mi.

65

65

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:02 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING::

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:12 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:28 am 10515 GODWIN DRSTART (1) 1

6:29 am 10507/10505 Godwin DRSTOP (2) 1

6:29 am GODWIN DR @ HARMONIC LNSTOP (3) 6

35 ft. AFTER INTERSECTION

6:35 am LOMAX FOREST DR @ SMITH POND LNSTOP (4) 5

6:39 am HERSCH FARM LN @ SHADY CREEK CTSTOP (5) 1

CONDUCT A  3 PT TURN AROUND

6:39 am HERSCH FARM LN @ FENCE POST CTSTOP (6) 9

6:41 am HERSCH FARM LN @ CROOKED BRANCH CTSTOP (7) 3

6:42 am HERSCH FARM LN @ TREE SPRING CTSTOP (8) 6

6:43 am HIDDEN SPRING DR @ LABRADOR LPSTOP (9) 31

6:47 am PIPE STEMSTOP (10) 2

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (11) 65



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0805 A COLES DR/MCGRATH RD12 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0805 A COLES DR/MCGRATH RD12

B-274

REEVES, DENNIS

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:09 am

06:55 am

45:43

16.28 mi.

56

56

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:59 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:09 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:24 am HUNTSMAN DR @ BUGLE CTSTART (1) 2

6:25 am 8525 PLANT PLSTOP (2) 1

6:27 am MCGRATH RD @ SALS PLSTOP (3) 1

6:29 am 8700 McGrath RoadSTOP (4) 2

6:29 am 8750 MCGRATH RDSTOP (5) 2

6:30 am MCGRATH RD @ COLEMAN STSTOP (6) 1

6:31 am MCGRATH RD @ HILLTOP DRSTOP (7) 7

3PT T/A

6:32 am MCGRATH RD @ MENTE RDSTOP (8) 1

6:32 am 8781 MCGRATH RDSTOP (9) 1

6:33 am MCGRATH RD @ MANNING RDSTOP (10) 2

6:33 am 8615 McGrath RoadSTOP (11) 1

6:34 am MCGRATH RD @ MARGARITE STSTOP (12) 2

6:35 am MCGRATH RD @ NORTH POINT RDSTOP (13) 6

6:37 am COLES DR@LAKE JACKSON VFD SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (14) 1

6:38 am COLES DR @ HINSON MILL LNSTOP (15) 1

6:39 am SMITH LN @ BRIARMONT LNSTOP (16) 3

6:42 am MONOCACY WY @ MOSELLE CTSTOP (17) 12

6:44 am MONOCACY WY @ LENFANT PLSTOP (18) 2

6:45 am LENFANT PL @ MONOCACY WYSTOP (19) 8

2nd Entrance

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (20) 56



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0810 A LRKSNG/MOORE/SIGNAL ST22 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0810 A LRKSNG/MOORE/SIGNAL ST22

B-289

TOTTEN, KEVIN

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:10 am

06:55 am

44:52

17.22 mi.

62

62

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:00 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:10 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:31 am 7655 Signal Hill RoadSTART

6:32 am 7401 Signal Hill RDSTOP (1) 2

6:32 am 10011 ELLIS RDSTOP (2) 1

6:33 am HUNTER WOODS DR @ SUMMERWOOD DRSTOP (3) 5

6:37 am HYNSON DR @ WILLOW POND CTSTOP (4) 1

6:38 am HYNSON DR @ GUY DRSTOP (5) 4

6:39 am HYNSON DR@CARRIE LNSTOP (6) 1

6:39 am HYNSON DR @ MILLER DRSTOP (7) 4

6:40 am 9800 HYNSON DRSTOP (8) 1

6:42 am 8150 WILCOXEN STATION WYSTOP (9) 1

6:43 am WILCOXEN STATION WY @ ARROWOOD DRSTOP (10) 5

6:44 am ARROWOOD @ PLUM CTSTOP (11) 1

6:44 am ARROWOOD DR @ ANCIENT OAK CTSTOP (12) 2

6:45 am ARROWOOD DR @ GRAND CTSTOP (13) 12

6:46 am ARROWOOD DR @ MANASSAS FORGE DRSTOP (14) 3

6:47 am MANASSAS FORGE DR @ STATION RDSTOP (15) 3

6:48 am MANASSAS FORGE DR @ LINDEN WOOD RDSTOP (16) 11

6:49 am LINDEN WOOD RD @ BARNWOOD RDSTOP (17) 5

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (18) 62



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0824 A BIO MPSC/RPMS 7 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0824 A BIO MPSC/RPMS 7

B-306

HERNANDEZ MOLINA, SANDRA C

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:58 am

06:55 am

56:08

20.89 mi.

72

72

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:48 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:58 am GARFIELD HS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:06 am PORTER TRADITIONAL SCHOOLSTART (1) 36

6:15 am RIPPON MIDDLE SPECIALTY STOPEND (2) 36

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (3) 72



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0816 A MPLWD/OAK/RUGBY/LAKE 22 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0816 A MPLWD/OAK/RUGBY/LAKE 22

B-309

CENTENO, ANA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:55 am

06:55 am

59:36

26.11 mi.

58

58

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:55 am RIVER OAKS ESORIGIN

6:33 am 8313/8315 Maplewood DRSTART (1) 2

6:33 am Maplewood  DR/8303 Maplewood DrSTOP (2) 1

6:34 am 8203 Maplewood Dr/8201 Maplewood DriveSTOP (3) 1

6:34 am 8125 Maplewood Dr/8125a Maplewood DriveSTOP (4) 1

6:34 am 8117 MAPLEWOOD DRSTOP (5) 3

6:35 am 8116/8113 MAPLEWOOD DR/8110 Maplewood  DrSTOP (6) 1

6:35 am 8109 MAPLEWOOD DRSTOP (7) 1

6:36 am 8008/8011/8013 Maplewood DRSTOP (8) 1

6:37 am 7914/7915 MAPLEWOOD DRSTOP (9) 1

6:38 am 7912 Maplewood Dr/7905 Maplewood DriveSTOP (10) 1

6:38 am MAPLEWOOD DR @ RUGBY RDSTOP (11) 5

6:39 am RUGBY RD @ LONG CREEK CTSTOP (12) 2

6:40 am 7711/7712 Lake DriveSTOP (13) 1

6:40 am 7716/7715 Lake DriveSTOP (14) 2

6:41 am LAKE DR @ LELAND RDSTOP (15) 3

6:41 am 7817 LAKE DRSTOP (16) 2

6:42 am 7820/7818 LAKE DRSTOP (17) 2

6:43 am LAKE DR @ OAK STSTOP (18) 2

6:43 am OAK ST @ SPICEWOOD CTSTOP (19) 10

6:46 am OAK ST @ PINE STSTOP (20) 8

6:47 am PINE ST @ SPRUCE STSTOP (21) 8

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (22) 58



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0825 A SOMERSWORTH OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0825 A SOMERSWORTH

B-331

MILLER, TIFFANY

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:11 am

06:55 am

43:48

15.84 mi.

96

96

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:01 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:11 am BENTON MS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:34 am SOMERSWORTH DR @ LAVENHAM CTSTART (1) 5

6:35 am SOMERSWORTH DR @ CENTERTON LNSTOP (2) 27

NEAR CENTERTON LN

6:38 am SOMERSWORTH DR @ CENTERTON LNSTOP (3) 8

CENTERTON LN

6:39 am SOMERSWORTH DR @ KINBERTON CTSTOP (4) 4

6:40 am SOMERSWORTH DR @ CHADDS LANDING WYSTOP (5) 6

6:40 am SOMERSWORTH DR@ CHARNWOOD CTSTOP (6) 8

6:41 am SOMERSWORTH DR @ TENDRING TRAILSTOP (7) 7

6:42 am SOMERSWORTH DR @ TENDRING TRAILEND (8) 31

NR COURTLAND CL

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (9) 96



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0827 A WEST OPS OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0827 A WEST OPS

B-338

GUZMAN-RODRIGUEZ, GERMAN

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:45 am

06:55 am

69:52

35.08 mi.

38

38

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:35 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:  MCTC

MAINTENANCE:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:45 am MCCUIN TRANSPORTATION CTRGARAGE

6:05 am GRAVELY ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTART (1) 8

6:19 am BULL RUN MS SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 16

6:27 am BUCKLAND MILLS ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (3) 14

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4) 38



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0833 A BIO SDMS/PENN 5 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0833 A BIO SDMS/PENN 5

B-343

POMIETTO, MARTINA

UNITY REED HIGH SCHOOL

06:17 am

07:05 am

47:33

18.61 mi.

60

60

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:07 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:17 am HYLTON HS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:19 am SAUNDERS MS SPECIALTY STOPSTART (1) 28

6:27 am QUEEN CHAPEL RD @ PENN ESSTOP (2) 32

(P/U & D/O @ 2ND DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE)

6:48 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLEND (3) 60

7:05 am UNITY REED HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4)



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0819 A RVR FRST/STN BRK/OCCN FR8 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0819 A RVR FRST/STN BRK/OCCN FR8

B-346

MARRINER, DEBORAH

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:57 am

06:55 am

57:42

26.53 mi.

45

45

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:47 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:57 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:19 am 9996 Moore DR/10001 Moore DriveSTART (1) 2

6:20 am 10022 Moore DR(stop) (2)

6:20 am 10104 MOORE DRSTOP (3) 2

6:21 am 10108 Moore DrSTOP (4) 1

6:22 am MOORE DR @ MOORE HOUSE CTSTOP (5) 1

6:22 am MOORE DR @ KEMPER HOUSE CTSTOP (6) 2

6:25 am MOORE DR @ SLAGLE LNSTOP (7) 8

6:26 am MOORE DR @ CLOUDS HILL PLSTOP (8) 1

6:29 am MOORE DR @ MOORE HOUSE CTSTOP (9) 1

6:30 am 10427 MOORE DRSTOP (10) 1

6:30 am 10411/10409 Moore DRSTOP (11) 1

6:31 am PRINCE WILLIAM PKWY @ ELLIS RDSTOP (12) 1

(EAHEART DR)

6:33 am 10900 MEANDERVIEW CTSTOP (13) 4

6:37 am FINGERLAKE WY @ DEEP HOLLOW LNSTOP (14) 4

6:41 am CROOKED KNOLL WY @ PENINSULA CTSTOP (15) 4

6:43 am 10609 LARKSONG CTSTOP (16) 3

6:47 am SIGNAL HILL RD @ COLBERT LNSTOP (17) 4

6:48 am MOORE DR @ SIGNAL HILL RDSTOP (18) 1

RIGHT HAND PICK UP & DROP OFF

6:48 am 7804 Signal Hill RdSTOP (19) 2

6:49 am 7812 SIGNAL HILL  RD/7809 Signal hIll RdSTOP (20) 1

6:49 am 7815/7824 SIGNAL HILL RDEND (21) 1

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (22) 45



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0821 A WEST OPS OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0821 A WEST OPS

B-347

MADERA CARRILLO, MARISELA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:32 am

06:55 am

22:48

8.37 mi.

29

29

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:22 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING: UBMS SLOT# 24

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:32 am UNITY BRAXTON MIDDLE BUS LOTGARAGE

6:32 am STONEWALL MIDDLE BUS LOTSTART

6:37 am MULLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP (1) 27

6:39 am MULLEN ESSTOP (2) 2

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (3) 29



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0841 A WEST OPS OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0841 A WEST OPS

B-348

PIERSON, RONALD

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:26 am

06:55 am

28:43

12.96 mi.

21

21

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:16 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:26 am WESTERN TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

6:35 am VICTORY ES SPECIALTY STOPSTART (1) 21

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (2) 21



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0828 A YORKSHIRE/RUGBY/BOUNDA10 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0828 A YORKSHIRE/RUGBY/BOUNDA10

B-360

Mast, Matthew

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:57 am

06:55 am

57:19

17.95 mi.

106

106

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:47 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.25.22

REVISED: 8.24.2022 MH

CHANGE MADE:  ADDED STOP AT 8710 AND 8714 RUGBY RD

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:57 am BRENTSVILLE TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

6:18 am 8715 YORKSHIRE LN/8716 Yorkshire LaneSTART (1) 1

6:18 am 8724/8727 Yorkshire LN/8725 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (2) 1

6:19 am 8728 YORKSHIRE LN/8729 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (3) 1

6:19 am 8730/8731 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (4) 3

6:22 am 7516 ALBEMARLE DRSTOP (5) 15

6:24 am 7514 ALLEGHANY RDSTOP (6) 6

6:26 am 7564 ALLEGHANY RDSTOP (7) 21

6:29 am YORKSHIRE LN @ ALBEMARLE DRSTOP (8) 7

25' BEFORE INTERSECTION

6:30 am 9013/9011 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (9) 2

6:31 am 8915 Yorkshire LnSTOP (10) 1

6:31 am 8907 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (11) 1

6:32 am 7600 Bull Run RoadSTOP (12) 4

6:33 am BULL RUN RD @ PIPESTEM/7410 Bull Run RDSTOP (13) 3

7407 THRU 7417 BULL RUN RD

6:34 am BULL RUN RD @ BOUNDARY AVSTOP (14) 8

6:35 am BOUNDARY AV @ GARRISON RDSTOP (15) 12

6:37 am POPLAR ST @ JUNE STSTOP (16) 5

6:38 am 7616 POPLAR STSTOP (17) 1

6:40 am 8733 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (18) 1

6:40 am 8728 YORKSHIRE LN/8729 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (19) 1

6:40 am 8724/8727 Yorkshire LN/8725 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (20) 2

6:41 am 8723/8722 Yorkshire LNSTOP (21) 1

6:41 am 8701 Yorkshire LNSTOP (22) 1

6:42 am 8702 Rugby RoadSTOP (23) 1

6:42 am 8710 Rugby RDSTOP (24) 1

6:43 am 8714 Rugby RoadSTOP (25) 1

6:43 am 8722 Rugby RdSTOP (26) 1

6:43 am 8726/8723 Rugby Rd/8724 Rugby RoadSTOP (27) 1

6:44 am 8732 Rugby RDSTOP (28) 1

6:45 am RUGBY RD @ LAMBERT DR/9008Rugby RdEND (29) 2

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (30) 106



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 2

Bus Stop Locations For 0828 A YORKSHIRE/RUGBY/BOUNDA10 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0846 A FAIRMONT & NORFOLK OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0846 A FAIRMONT & NORFOLK

B-376

RIOS DE CANDRAY, ANA EVELIN

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:14 am

07:00 am

45:31

17.69 mi.

58

58

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:04 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:14 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:38 am 8551 SUDLEY RDSTART

6:38 am 8551 Sudley RoadSTOP (1) 1

6:39 am FAIRMONT AVE @ WHITEMOSS DRSTOP (2) 6

6:41 am FAIRMONT AVE @ SCOTLAND LPSTOP (3) 6

6:42 am FAIRMONT AVE @ SPRUANCE CTSTOP (4) 10

6:44 am FAIRMONT AVE @ PORTSMOUTH RDSTOP (5) 18

50' PAST INTERSECTION

6:46 am 9656 NORFOLK STSTOP (6) 7

6:47 am NORFOLK ST @ NORFOLK CTSTOP (7) 8

6:49 am NORFOLK ST @ DAMASCUS DR(stop) (8)

6:51 am 9537 LOMOND DREND (9) 2

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (10) 58



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0812 A ARROWOOD RD/HYNSON 20 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0812 A ARROWOOD RD/HYNSON 20

B-438

DIGGS, JEANNA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:53 am

07:00 am

66:20

21.61 mi.

61

61

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:43 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:53 am UNITY BRAXTON MIDDLE BUS LOTGARAGE

6:08 am 7015 YATES FORD RDSTART (1) 1

6:09 am 7003 Yates Ford RDSTOP (2) 1

6:10 am BEAR CREEK DR @ BRUIN CTSTOP (3) 5

6:11 am BEAR CREEK DR @ BEARS DEN CTSTOP (4) 1

6:12 am BEAR CREEK DR @ TRAPPERS CTSTOP (5) 4

6:18 am 10011 BENT TREE LANESTOP (6) 1

6:18 am 10007/9990 BENT TREE LN/10005 Bent Tree LaneSTOP (7) 1

6:19 am SIGNAL HILL RD @ STEITY LNSTOP (8) 4

6:21 am 9705 Evans Ford RdSTOP (9) 2

6:23 am WATERFRONT DR @ SIERRA CTSTOP (10) 1

6:24 am 9704 WATERFRONT DRSTOP (11) 1

6:26 am WATERFRONT DR @ EVANS FORD RDSTOP (12) 2

6:28 am EVANS FORD RD @ STEEPLE CHASE LNSTOP (13) 1

6:31 am CHINKAPIN DR @ SAWTOOTH CTSTOP (14) 4

6:31 am CHINKAPIN DR @ LODGEPOLE CTSTOP (15) 1

6:36 am GREYSTONE RD @ STONE RD(stop) (16)

6:37 am YATES FORD RD @ WALLWOOD DRSTOP (17) 2

6:40 am 10016 Esteppe DriveSTOP (18) 1

6:41 am 10018 Esteppe DriveSTOP (19) 1

6:41 am 10032 ESTEPPE DRSTOP (20) 1

6:42 am 10046 ESTEPPE DR/10045 Esteppe DriveSTOP (21) 2

6:43 am 10058 ESTEPPE DR/10059 Esteppe DriveSTOP (22) 2

6:44 am ESTEPPE DR @ TINSLEY WYSTOP (23) 1

6:44 am TINSLEY WY @ TASHA CTSTOP (24) 7

6:47 am 7231 Signal Hill RoadSTOP (25) 1

6:47 am 7213 SIGNAL HILL RDSTOP (26) 1

6:48 am 7209 SIGNAL HILL RDSTOP (27) 2

6:48 am SIGNAL HILL RD @ SUHEIL RDSTOP (28) 3

6:49 am SIGNAL HILL RD @ MONTYVILLE DRSTOP (29) 4

6:51 am WILLMANS WY @ SIGNAL HILL RDSTOP (30) 1

6:52 am 7222 Signal Hill  RDSTOP (31) 2

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (32) 61



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 2

Bus Stop Locations For 0812 A ARROWOOD RD/HYNSON 20 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0822 A CTRVL GRDN/ORCHARD BRID13 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0822 A CTRVL GRDN/ORCHARD BRID13

B-471

LARBI, OLIVER APPIAH

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:58 am

06:55 am

56:16

19.49 mi.

78

78

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:48 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 09.06.22

REVISED: 08.31.22

CHANGE MADE:  ADDED STOP AT 8007 CENTREVILLE RD

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:58 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:26 am OLD CENTREVILLE RD No IntersectionSTART

6:26 am 8005/8007 OLD CENTREVILLE RDSTOP (1) 1

6:26 am 7811 OLD CENTREVILLE RDSTOP (2) 2

6:28 am 8525 Yorkshire LnSTOP (3) 1

6:28 am 8521 Yorkshire Lane(stop) (4)

6:28 am 8511/8510 YORKSHIRE LN(stop) (5)

6:28 am 8504/8505 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (6) 1

6:28 am 8503 YORKSHIRE LN/8502 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (7) 1

6:29 am 8501 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (8) 2

6:30 am 8414/8413 YORKSHIRE LN/8415 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (9) 1

6:30 am 8403 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (10) 1

6:30 am 8401 YORKSHIRE LANE/8400 YORKSHIRE LN(stop) (11)

6:31 am 8323/8322/8324 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (12) 1

6:31 am 8310/8311 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (13) 1

6:32 am FALLS GROVE DR @ ESSEX GROVE WAYSTOP (14) 16

6:35 am ROUNDABOUT @ ROYAL FERN CLSTOP (15) 20

6:38 am 7304/7306 CENTREVILLE RDSTOP (16) 1

AT YELLOW RON'S TIRE SIGN

6:38 am CENTREVILLE RD @ PATTON LNSTOP (17) 1

6:39 am 8407/8406 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (18) 1

6:40 am 8408 Yorkshire LaneSTOP (19) 1

6:40 am 8410 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (20) 1

6:41 am 8504/8505 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (21) 2

6:41 am 8511/8510 YORKSHIRE LNSTOP (22) 1

6:42 am 8516 Yorkshire Ln/8518 Yorkshire  Ln/8519 YorSTOP (23) 2

6:43 am 8602/8605 RUGBY RDSTOP (24) 1

6:43 am 8600 RUGBY RDSTOP (25) 1

6:43 am 8507/8506 RUGBY RD/DIANNAS DAYCARESTOP (26) 1

6:44 am 8504 RUGBY RDSTOP (27) 1

6:45 am 8421/8419 Rugby RD/8417 Rugby RoadSTOP (28) 1

6:45 am 8415 RUGBY RD/8416 Rugby RoadSTOP (29) 3

6:45 am 8407 Rugby RdSTOP (30) 1

6:46 am RUGBY RD @ RUGBY CTSTOP (31) 1



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 2

Bus Stop Locations For 0822 A CTRVL GRDN/ORCHARD BRID13 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:46 am RUGBY RD @ WELL STSTOP (32) 5

6:47 am RUGBY RD @ WELL STSTOP (33) 4

6:48 am CENTREVILLE RD @ BROOKS LNEND (34) 1

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (35) 78



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0836 A BIO NOKES/CPES/MMMS OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0836 A BIO NOKES/CPES/MMMS

B-473

CLARK, LANCER

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:58 am

07:00 am

61:01

26.41 mi.

37

37

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:48 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING: WBOC SLOT#

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:58 am WESTERN TRANSPORTATION CENTERSTART

6:20 am THE NOKESVILLE SCHOOL @  BDHSSTOP (1) 8

ENTER THRU TNS/ PICK UP AT GYM DOORS OF BDHS

6:29 am CEDAR POINT ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 15

6:35 am MARSTELLER MS SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (3) 14

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4) 37



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0815 A NORSEMAN /DAVIS FORD RD 9 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0815 A NORSEMAN /DAVIS FORD RD 9

B-498

WASHINGTON, LUZ

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:01 am

06:55 am

53:49

19.49 mi.

26

26

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:51 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:01 am BENTON MS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:17 am 5860 Davis Ford  RDSTART (1) 1

6:17 am 5870 Davis Ford RoadSTOP (2) 1

6:19 am OCCOQUAN FOREST DR @ QUAIL CREEK LNSTOP (3) 2

6:19 am OCCOQUAN FOREST DR @ SPLIT RAIL DRSTOP (4) 2

6:20 am OCCOQUAN FOREST DR @ RIVER RUN DRSTOP (5) 3

6:21 am OCCOQUAN FOREST DR @ LAKE FOREST DRSTOP (6) 4

6:23 am 6285 OCCOQUAN FOREST DR(stop) (7)

6:23 am OCCOQUAN FOREST DR @ HOLLY BERRY CTSTOP (8) 1

6:27 am OCCOQUAN FOREST DR @ TWIN RIVERS DRSTOP (9) 2

6:32 am DAVIS FORD RD @ RUMSON PLSTOP (10) 2

6:34 am 6413 YATES FORD RDSTOP (11) 1

6:35 am YATES FORD RD @ SOUZA LN(stop) (12)

6:35 am 6363 YATES FORD RDSTOP (13) 1

6:36 am 6357 Yates Ford RoadSTOP (14) 1

6:36 am YATES FORD RD @ ETHEL CT/6098 Yates Ford RdSTOP (15) 1

6:37 am YATES FORD RD @ LAKE OCCOQUAN DRSTOP (16) 3

6:41 am YATES FORD RD @ ETHEL CT/6098 Yates Ford RdSTOP (17) 1

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (18) 26



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0807 A GODWIN /BRADLEY MANOR 9 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0807 A GODWIN /BRADLEY MANOR 9

B-499

CHRISTENSEN, MAUREEN

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:22 am

07:00 am

37:34

13.70 mi.

82

82

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:12 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:22 am BENTON MS BUS LOTSTART

6:37 am GODWIN DR @ MAYFIELD TRACE PLSTOP (1) 18

35 ft. AFTER INTERSECTION

6:39 am GODWIN DR@MAYFIELD TRACE PL (2ND ENTRANCE)/10STOP (2) 4

6:41 am GODWIN DR @ PENNEYRAIL PLSTOP (3) 9

6:42 am GODWIN DR @ INSPIRATION POINT PLSTOP (4) 8

6:44 am BRADLEY MANOR PLSTOP (5) 43

50' AFTER LEAVING ROUND-A-BOUT

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (6) 82



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0837 A BIO SPES/LRMS 12 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0837 A BIO SPES/LRMS 12

B-678

CATLIN, LAURIE

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:57 am

06:55 am

57:52

24.04 mi.

65

65

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:47 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:57 am POTOMAC TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

6:19 am LAKE RIDGE MS SPECIALTY STOPSTART (1) 33

6:29 am SPRINGWOODS ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 32

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (3) 65



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0838 A BIO GPMS/ALES 5 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0838 A BIO GPMS/ALES 5

B-693

BRAXTON, JAMES

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:57 am

07:00 am

62:39

29.01 mi.

53

53

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:44 am N/A

Notes:

SIGN ON:5:55 AM

EFFECTIVE: 08.31.22

REVISED: 08.29.22

CHANGE MADE:  ADDED TRIANGLE SPEC STOP

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:57 am POTOMAC TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

6:10 am TRIANGLE ES SPECIALTY STOPSTART (1) 16

6:18 am GRAHAM PARK MS SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 12

6:33 am ASHLAND ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (3) 25

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4) 53



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0804 A LKE JCKSN/BLNS/HLL CRST14 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0804 A LKE JCKSN/BLNS/HLL CRST14

B-733

PEACHER, BRANDI

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:58 am

07:00 am

61:38

22.09 mi.

47

47

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:48 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:58 am BENTON MS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:10 am 10336/10334 Lake Jackson DriveSTART (1) 1

6:11 am HILLCREST DR @ TULLAMORE CTSTOP (2) 1

6:13 am HILLCREST DR @ OLD BUSHMILL CTSTOP (3) 1

6:14 am HILLCREST DR @ TULLAMORE CTSTOP (4) 2

6:15 am 8141 HILLCREST DRSTOP (5) 2

6:17 am 10808 Lake Jackson DRSTOP (6) 1

6:17 am 10810 LAKE JACKSON DRSTOP (7) 1

6:19 am 8075 Knightshayes DriveSTOP (8) 1

6:20 am 8035 Knightshayes DriveSTOP (9) 1

6:21 am 7856 Knightshayes DrSTOP (10) 1

6:21 am KNIGHTSHAYES DR @ ATTINGHAM CTSTOP (11) 1

6:23 am 7615 KNIGHTSHAYES DRSTOP (12) 2

6:23 am 7534 Knightshayes Drive(stop) (13)

6:24 am 7694 Knightshayes DriveSTOP (14) 1

6:28 am 8115 BLANDSFORD DR(stop) (15)

6:29 am 8133 BLANDSFORD DRSTOP (16) 2

6:32 am 8120 BLANDSFORD DRSTOP (17) 1

6:34 am NEWOOD DR @ SAWMILL CTSTOP (18) 1

6:35 am BURNT TREE DR @ TIMBERVIEW DRSTOP (19) 1

6:36 am BURNT TREE DR @ OVERRUN DRSTOP (20) 2

6:38 am BURNT TREE DR @ VINE CTSTOP (21) 4

6:39 am 11109/11111 LAKE JACKSON DRSTOP (22) 1

SHARED DRIVEWAY

6:42 am WALLER DR @ PALACE CTSTOP (23) 1

6:42 am PALACE CT @ BRACKEN CTSTOP (24) 3

6:46 am 10705 Lake Jackson DRSTOP (25) 3

6:46 am 8002 HILLCREST DRSTOP (26) 1

6:47 am 8018 HILLCREST DRSTOP (27) 1

6:48 am HILLCREST DR @ MONTGOMERY DRSTOP (28) 2

6:48 am HILLCREST DR @ BRENTWOOD DRSTOP (29) 2

6:49 am BRENTWOOD DR @ KNOLLWOOD DR(stop) (30)

6:50 am HILLCREST DR @ MANOR CT(stop) (31)

6:52 am 10449 Lake Jackson Dr/10451 Lake Jackson DrivSTOP (32) 2



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 2

Bus Stop Locations For 0804 A LKE JCKSN/BLNS/HLL CRST14 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:52 am 10413 Lake Jackson DrSTOP (33) 2

6:52 am 10341/10339 LAKE JACKSON DRSTOP (34) 1

6:52 am 10339/10341/10413/10431 LAKE JACKSON DRSTOP (35) 1

SHARED DRIVEWAY

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (36) 47



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0829 A BIO ROES/PATTIE 7 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0829 A BIO ROES/PATTIE 7

B-742

OMAR, LAURA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:49 am

07:00 am

70:34

32.40 mi.

57

57

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:39 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED: 8.20.2022 MH

CHANGE MADE:  REMOVED STOP AT WASHINGTON REID AND ADDED PATTIE

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:49 am FOREST PARK BUS LOTGARAGE

6:07 am COVINGTON HARPER ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTART (1) 4

6:16 am RIVER OAKS ES (SPECIALTY STOP)STOP (2) 28

6:28 am PATTIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP (3) 25

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4) 57



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0830 A BIO MWES/SCES 10 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0830 A BIO MWES/SCES 10

B-756

RODRIGUEZ, NORA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:13 am

06:55 am

41:10

20.58 mi.

37

37

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:03 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:13 am POTOMAC TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

6:18 am PMS & WILL ES PARKING ACCESS @ POTOMAC MSSTART (1) 37

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (2) 37



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0803 A BEAR CRK/YTES F/EVNS FD20 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0803 A BEAR CRK/YTES F/EVNS FD20

B-758

GUDINO, GEOVANNA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:54 am

07:00 am

65:45

23.20 mi.

41

41

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:44 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:54 am BENTON MS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:12 am 6725 DAVIS FORD RDSTART (1) 1

6:13 am 6587 DAVIS FORD RDSTOP (2) 2

6:14 am DAVIS FORD RD @ RIVER RDSTOP (3) 2

6:16 am DAVIS FORD RD @ RAVENWOOD DRSTOP (4) 7

6:21 am RIVER FOREST DR @ GREENWAY CTSTOP (5) 2

6:22 am 6130 River Forest DriveSTOP (6) 4

6:23 am STONEBROOK DR @ HILLVIEW CTSTOP (7) 2

6:23 am STONEBROOK DR @ ANSLEY CTSTOP (8) 4

6:24 am 11134 STONEBROOK DRSTOP (9) 1

6:25 am STONEBROOK DR @ HIGHPOINT CTSTOP (10) 1

6:26 am STONEBROOK DR @ RIVER FORD CTSTOP (11) 6

6:27 am 10941 STONEBROOK DRSTOP (12) 1

6:32 am RIVER FOREST DR @ ALENDALE CTSTOP (13) 2

6:33 am 6186 RIVER FOREST DRSTOP (14) 1

6:37 am STONEBROOK DR @ BOYER LNSTOP (15) 2

6:52 am 10005 Moore DriveEND (16) 3

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (17) 41



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0835 A WEST OPS OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0835 A WEST OPS

B-767

HOLMES, DEBORAH

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:31 am

06:55 am

83:45

37.01 mi.

48

48

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:21 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING: UBMSL SLOT#32

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:31 am UNITY BRAXTON MIDDLE BUS LOTGARAGE

6:03 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERSTART

6:32 am SINCLAIR ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (1) 20

6:39 am LOCH LOMOND ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 17

6:42 am MACE ST @ MACE CLSTOP (3) 11

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4) 48



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0818 A PARKLAND/ YORKSHIRE 15 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0818 A PARKLAND/ YORKSHIRE 15

B-774

ROSARIO, LUCIA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:09 am

06:50 am

40:54

13.92 mi.

83

83

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:59 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:09 am BRENTSVILLE TRANSPORTATION CENTERGARAGE

6:30 am PARKLAND ST @ STONERIDGE DRSTART (1) 83

6:39 am YORKSHIRE ES SPECIALTY STOP(stop) (2)

6:50 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (3) 83



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0823 A CTRVL GRDN APTS 16 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0823 A CTRVL GRDN APTS 16

B-774

ROSARIO, LUCIA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:45 am

07:10 am

24:07

6.17 mi.

78

78

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:45 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLSCHL

6:52 am 7807/7809 OLD CENTREVILLE RDSTART

6:53 am CENTREVILLE GARD APTS [D/O NEXT TO PLAYGROUNDSTOP (1) 78

7:10 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (2) 78



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0814 A BLOOMSQUARRY/GLADEBA11 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0814 A BLOOMSQUARRY/GLADEBA11

B-813

CARTER, SHALA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:11 am

06:50 am

38:10

14.11 mi.

80

80

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:01 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

FUELING:

PARKING:

MAINTENANCE:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:11 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:34 am ROSEBERRY FARM DR @ ARRINGTON FARM CTSTART (1) 13

6:36 am ROSEBERRY FARM DR @ CROSSED SABRES CTSTOP (2) 13

6:40 am RAILROAD RD @ DAHLGREN RIDGE RDSTOP (3) 54

6:50 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4) 80



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0811 A DB WITH 0814 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0811 A DB WITH 0814

B-813

CARTER, SHALA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:49 am

07:10 am

20:28

3.07 mi.

97

97

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

N/A N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED: 08.17.22

CHANGE MADE:  ADDED MKV STUDENT

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:49 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLSTART

6:52 am GLADE BANK DR @ DUCK POND TRSTOP (1) 20

6:54 am GLADE BANK DR @ WHISPERING WIND LNSTOP (2) 44

6:58 am WHISPERING WIND LN @ GRANITE LNSTOP (3) 22

7:01 am BLOOMS QUARRY LN @ LINBLAKE CTSTOP (4) 5

7:02 am BROWNS LN @ MAILBOXESSTOP (5) 5

7:06 am MANASSAS DR @ OVERHILL DREND (6) 1

7:10 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (7) 97



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0817 A PEAKWOOD/MCLEAN/VERMO19 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0817 A PEAKWOOD/MCLEAN/VERMO19

B-830

JUAREZ REYES, LESLY

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:59 am

06:55 am

55:10

18.91 mi.

105

105

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:49 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:59 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:08 am BENTON MS BUS LOTSTART

6:28 am MAPLEWOOD DR @ PEAKWOOD CTSTOP (1) 15

RIGHT SIDE P/U & DROP-OFF ONLY

6:30 am MCLEAN ST @ MCLEAN WYSTOP (2) 14

6:33 am MCLEAN ST @ SPRUCE STSTOP (3) 1

6:34 am 7820/7823 MCLEAN ST/7822 McLean StreetSTOP (4) 1

6:34 am 7817/7819 McLean St/7818 McLean StreetSTOP (5) 1

6:34 am 7813/7812 Mclean STSTOP (6) 1

6:34 am 7810 MCLEAN STSTOP (7) 1

6:35 am 7803/7804 MCLEAN ST/7805 McLean StreetSTOP (8) 3

6:36 am 7803/7802/7805 Howard StreetSTOP (9) 1

6:36 am HOWARD ST @ AUBREY DRSTOP (10) 2

6:37 am AUBREY DR @ STOKELY DRSTOP (11) 3

6:38 am STOKELY DR @ HOWARD STSTOP (12) 9

6:39 am RUGBY RD @ LELAND RDSTOP (13) 4

6:41 am LELAND RD @ WELL STSTOP (14) 5

6:42 am SPRUCE ST @ WELL STSTOP (15) 2

6:43 am SPRUCE ST @ AUBREY DRSTOP (16) 2

6:44 am SPRUCE ST @ HOWARD STSTOP (17) 2

6:44 am SPRUCE ST @ MCLEAN STSTOP (18) 3

6:46 am MAPLEWOOD DR @ VERMONT PLEND (19) 35

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (20) 105



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0832 A BIO RKES/OCES/FLMS Z7 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0832 A BIO RKES/OCES/FLMS Z7

B-844

MATHES, TERESA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:05 am

06:55 am

49:13

21.57 mi.

47

47

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:55 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:05 am GARFIELD HS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:12 am FREDLYNN DROP-OFF FOR SPECIAL PROGRAMSSTART (1) 27

35' FROM THE LIGHT WHEN BUS LOOP IS OCCUPIED

6:22 am OCCOQUAN ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 10

6:27 am ROCKLEDGE ES @ CROSSWALKSTOP (3) 10

NEAR CHURCH PARKING LOT

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (4) 47



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0809 A TATTERSALL/MONOCACY12 OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0809 A TATTERSALL/MONOCACY12

B-853

LEDERER, RYSZARD

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:18 am

06:55 am

36:57

13.17 mi.

71

71

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:08 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:18 am BENTON MS BUS LOTGARAGE

6:31 am LAKE JACKSON DR @ OAKVIEW DRSTART (1) 2

6:32 am 10216 LAKE JACKSON DRSTOP (2) 1

6:33 am LAKE JACKSON DR @ CABIN BRANCH CT(stop) (3)

6:33 am HUDSON CREST DR @ SUMMER BREEZE PLSTOP (4) 8

6:37 am 8410 MINERAL SPRINGS DRSTOP (5) 8

6:38 am MINERAL SPRINGS DR @ TATTERSALL DRSTOP (6) 23

6:41 am TATTERSALL DR @ SALTLICK TRSTOP (7) 12

6:42 am BRICKSHIRE LN @ RED WINE CTSTOP (8) 11

6:45 am PRINCE WILLIAM PY @ MOONGLOW CTSTOP (9) 1

6:47 am 10137 LAKE JACKSON DRSTOP (10) 4

6:47 am 10111 LAKE JACKSON DREND (11) 1

6:55 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (12) 71



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0844 A CLRMNT, ROLNG, SUNSET OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0844 A CLRMNT, ROLNG, SUNSET

B-856

GALLO GARCIA, REINA

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

06:13 am

07:00 am

46:19

17.29 mi.

64

64

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

06:03 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 08.22.22

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

U-701- DAMON HOLMES

U-715 - INDIRA MENDEZ

PARKING:

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

6:13 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

6:37 am IMPALLA DR @ SUNSET DRSTART (1) 1

NR SUDLEY RD

6:38 am 8408 IMPALLA DR/8409 Impalla DriveSTOP (2) 1

6:39 am IMPALLA DR @ SUNSET DRSTOP (3) 11

6:41 am SUNSET DR @ HIGHLAND STSTOP (4) 1

6:42 am ROLLING RD @ MACGREGOR CTSTOP (5) 4

6:43 am 8514 THOMAS DR(stop) (6)

6:44 am 8521 THOMAS DRSTOP (7) 2

6:46 am HIGHLAND ST @ MACBETH STSTOP (8) 7

6:47 am MACBETH ST @ SPOTSYLVANIA STSTOP (9) 11

6:49 am CLAREMONT ST @ CHATHAM STSTOP (10) 17

6:51 am VICTORIA ST @ SELWYN DREND (11) 9

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (12) 64



9/7/2022 10:23:00 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 0843 A JJES, MRES, CLES SPEC BG OSBOURN PARK HS - AM

Prince William County Public Schools

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:0843 A JJES, MRES, CLES SPEC BG

B-857

GOMEZ, IDID

OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOL

05:28 am

07:00 am

91:26

32.02 mi.

69

69

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:18 am N/A

Notes:

EFFECTIVE: 8/22/2022

REVISED:

CHANGE MADE:

ROUTE MANAGER:

MARY NICHOLSON 571.402.3858

REBECCA HILL 571.402.3855

PARKING: CBOC

Package #:

Monday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:28 am CENTRAL BUS OPERATION CENTERGARAGE

5:49 am DALE CITY ES SPECIALTY STOPSTART (1) 16

6:02 am JOHN JENKINS ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (2) 22

6:17 am LINDENDALE RD@ ENTERPRISE ESSTOP (3) 5

(SPECIALTY STOP)

6:22 am DALE CITY BOYS & GIRLS CLUB/SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (4) 14

5070 DALE BLVD (P/U & D/O @ ENTRANCE DOOR)

6:36 am MARSHALL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (PM DROP OFF ONLY)STOP (5) 5

6:40 am COLES ES SPECIALTY STOPSTOP (6) 7

7:00 am OSBOURN PARK HIGH SCHOOLDEST (7) 69


